1. Policies depending on technological measures alone would only lower CO2

emissions to the 1990 level in 2010 (CASA technological measures scenario,
30-year nuclear phaseout case).

2. If the government used appropriate policies and measures to comprehensively
implement three types of remedial measures involving technology, power
production, and demand-side management, it could reduce CO2 emissions about
9% off the baseline year level in 2010 (CASA combination of measures scenario,
30-year nuclear phaseout case).

3. If HFCs are basically replaced by substitutes, if PFCs and SF6 are strictly
controlled on site, and if currently available technological measures are
implemented, it would be possible to reduce the total three-gas emissions about
2% below the 1995 level in 2010.

4. Comparing the cost of technological measures to reduce CO2 and the amount by
which energy costs are cut yields a positive effect of about ¥2.7 trillion on a 2010
single-year base.

 6

Table 2  Effectiveness of Japan's CO2 Emission Reduction in 2010 According to
CASA Scenarios

CASA scenarios

Gas type

 (1)Technological
measures

(2) Combination
of measures

Reference: New
Guideline

Energy conversion sector ＋ 0.8％ － 2.5％ －
Industrial sector － 6.4％ －14.9％ － 7.0％
Transport sector ＋13.8％ － 2.6％ ＋17.0％
Service sector － 9.1％ －14.0％

Household sector ＋14.4％ ＋ 6.1％
－ 2.0％

(Service, household)

CO2

 (from energy use)

CO2 total ＋ 0.5％ － 8.7％ ± 0.0％
HFC・PFC・SF6   － 2.0％ ＋ 2.0％

Total for CO2, HFCs, PFCs, and SF6 ＋ 0.5％ － 10.7％ ＋ 2.0％
*Note: Baseline year for CO2 is 1990; for HFCs, PFCs, and SF6 it is 1995.

957

1,139

1,048

1,054

900

950

1,000

1,050

1,100

1,150

1,200

1990 95 2000 05 10
year

CO2 emissions (million
tons CO2 equivalent)

8.7%
reduction
from 1990
possible

Government plan would hold
2010 emissions down to 1990
level

CASA technological
measures scenario

CASA combination of
measures scenario

8.5% increase
over 1990

Fig. 3  Predicted CO2 Emissions (from Energy Use) in 2010

Citizens’ Alliance for Saving the Atmosphere and the Earth

 Kitahama Probono building 1F, Kitahama 1-2-2, Chuo-ku, 541-0041,
Osaka, Japan

TEL：+81-6-6203-2050  FAX：+81-6-6203-2051
E-mail: casa@netplus.ne.jp

Homepage：http://www.netplus.ne.jp/casa

 7

mailto:casa@netplus.ne.jp